## SCHEDULE 1

## Amendments to the Insolvency Rules 1986

## **Amendments to Rule 4.7**

- **142.**—(1) Rule 4.7 (presentation and filing of petition) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1), for "affidavit" substitute "a statement of truth".
- (3) For paragraph (3) substitute—
  - "(3) A petitioner who is a person other than the company must also deliver to the court one copy for service on the company.".
- (4) In paragraph (10)—
  - (a) after "2" insert "business";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (a), for "10" substitute "7 business".